Net unrealised losses on investment portfolio (as reported last year) (217,663)

 Less: Impairment Charge (205,357)

 Add: Tax credit on above 61,607

 Net capital gains 2,883

 Restated other comprehensive income(expense) (358,530)

(iii) Shareholder’s equity

 During the year ended 30 June 2009, under AASB 139, the Company was required to book an impairment

charge. There are no provisions for impairment in the new standard, which is retrospectively applied to

investments held at the date of adoption, 31 December 2009. The Company has not sold any of the

investments against which an impairment charge was taken at 30 June 2009, and therefore retrospectively

applying AASB 9 at 30 June 2009 results in the reversal of this impairment charge (as this will be taken as

an unrealised loss through other comprehensive income instead of an impairment loss through profit). This

new accounting treatment does not apply to securities sold before 31 December 2009, which is accounted

for under AASB 139.

 This results in the following restatement of reserves on the 30 June 2009 statement of financial position:

  As previously

reported

Reverse

impairment charge

Restated

  $ $ $

 Share capital 3,190,675 - 3,190,675

 Investment revaluation reserve 189,029 (143,750) 45,279

 Capital profits reserve 282,218 - 282,218

 Retained profits (644,721) 143,750 (500,971)

 Total Equity 3,017,201 - 3,017,201

(iv) Classification of Investments

 As described in note 1, the adoption of AASB 9 has resulted in change in the classification of the Company’s

investments, although this has not impacted on the value of these investments.

FLORIN MINING INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

NOTE 28: EFFECT  OF CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (continued)

  As previously
reported

Restated

  $ $

 AIFRS Classification

 Investment Portfolio

 Available for sale assets* 589,503 -